

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2196

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on page 1173 of the Senate Journal and page 1356 of the House Journal and that Senate Bill No. 2196 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 3, remove "section 61-02-79,"

Page 1, line 6, replace "the authorized line of credit" with "infrastructure revolving loan fund payments"

Page 1, remove lines 8 through 19

Page 2, line 17, replace "6" with "5"

Page 3, line 26, remove "principal"

Page 3, line 27, replace "6" with "5"

Page 4, line 29, replace "forgiven" with "repaid by the department of water resources from unobligated funds available in the resources trust fund on June 30, 2025"

Renumber accordingly